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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Stadio Artemio Franchi - Florence

ACF Fiorentina AEK Athens FC

0 (0)
Half-Time

43 David de Gea   
5 Marin Pongračić
6 Luca Ranieri   
8 Rolando Mandragora
9 Edin Džeko

10 Albert Gudmundsson
14 Hans Nicolussi
15 Pietro Comuzzo
27 Cher Ndour
29 Niccolò Fortini
65 Fabiano Parisi

1 Luca Lezzerini   
30 Tommaso Martinelli   
7 Simon Sohm

18 Pablo Marí
20 Moise Kean
22 Jacopo Fazzini
23 Eman Kospo
24 Amir Richardson
26 Mattia Viti
44 Nicolò Fagioli
60 Eddy Kouadio
91 Roberto Piccoli

Coach:

Paolo Vanoli

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 8

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 1 3

Corners 3 7

Offsides 3 4

Fouls committed 6 13

Fouls suffered 5 16

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 49% 51%

Ball in play 13'55" 26'37"

Total ball in play 28'07" 51'45"

Referee:

Robert Jones (ENG)
Assistant referees:

Neil Davies (ENG)
Wade Smith (ENG)
Fourth official:

Tony Harrington (ENG)

21:00CET

45'

90'

10 Albert Gudmundsson Y 44'

35' 8 Mijat Gaćinović

3'16''

60 Eddy Kouadio
65 Fabiano Parisi 63'

20 Moise Kean
27 Cher Ndour 63'

5 Marin Pongračić Y 69'

26 Mattia Viti
6 Luca Ranieri 79'

44 Nicolò Fagioli
14 Hans Nicolussi 79'
22 Jacopo Fazzini
29 Niccolò Fortini 79'

63' Y 37 Roberto Pereyra

64' Y 3 Stavros Pilios

66' 20 Petros Mantalos
37 Roberto Pereyra

66' 90 Zini
11 Aboubakary Koita

81' 4 Marko Grujić
8 Mijat Gaćinović

90' 29 James Penrice
90 Zini

7'27''8 Rolando Mandragora Y

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Thomas Strakosha   
2 Harold Moukoudi   
3 Stavros Pilios
8 Mijat Gaćinović
9 Luka Jović

11 Aboubakary Koita
12 Lazaros Rota
13 Orbelín Pineda
18 Răzvan Marin
37 Roberto Pereyra
44 Filipe Relvas

81 Angelos Angelopoulos   
91 Alberto Brignoli   
4 Marko Grujić

20 Petros Mantalos
21 Domagoj Vida
29 James Penrice
34 Christos Kosidis
55 Konstantinos Chrysopoulos
90 Zini

Coach:

Marko Nikolic

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 12

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 2 2

Corners 1 3

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 5 16

Fouls suffered 6 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 51% 49%

Ball in play 14'12" 25'08"

Total ball in play 28'07" 51'45"

VAR:

Darren England (ENG)
Assistant VAR:

James Bell (ENG)

Attendance: 10,964


